

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1058/2018**
BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff
Through Mr. S. N. Pandey, Adv.
versus
NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.
..... Defendant
Through Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.02.2019**

CS (COMM) 1058/2018

The matter has been put up before the undersigned in pursuant to office note for transfer of the present matter to respective district court.

It is jointly submitted that the specified value of the present matter is more than Rs.2.00 Crore in view of Section 12(2) Commercial Court's Act, 2015 in as much as the valuation of the suit as well as the counter claim is to be taken for computing the specified value.

As per office note, the written statement is not on record. Learned counsel for defendant submits that he will check up the same with the registry and take appropriate steps.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 14.02.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 11, 2019/ab