

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1058/2018**
BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff

Through Mr. S. N. Pandey, Adv.

versus

**NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD. Defendant**

Through Mr. Rajat Arora, adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.03.2019**

CS (COMM) 1058/2018

It is stated on behalf of defendant that copy of counter claim will be filed on record during the course of day.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that copy of claim is not traceable but he will make efforts to trace out the same. At request, let copy of claim be filed within two weeks.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on 08.04.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2019/ab