

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.N. Pandey, Ms. Ananya Roy,
Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh & Mr. L.
Ojha, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Ms. Vishalatshi
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.04.2019**

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

Copy of counter claim has been returned under objections. Learned counsel undertakes to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the statement of claim in the original arbitration is not traceable but that the amount of claim is referred in the award itself. The relevant exchange rate on the relevant date be filed in form of affidavit.

Re-notify for consideration on **14th May, 2019.**

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 08, 2019