

\$~7

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO. .... Plaintiff

Through Mr. S. N. Pandey, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

.... Defendant

Through Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **05.07.2019**

**CS (COMM) 1058/2018**

On last date of hearing, it was stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that appropriate affidavit detailing relevant exchange rate as on date of filing of the claim and award respectively will be filed before next date of hearing. However, as per office note, affidavit filed by plaintiff has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections.

As per office note further, certain documents have been filed by defendant on 08.04.2019. It is stated that copies of the same have already been received by the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings/consideration on 31.07.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 05, 2019/ab**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**