

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff

Through Mr. S. N. Pandey and Ms. Ananya
Roy, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

CS (COMM) 1058/2018

Matter is listed for consideration as to whether or not the present proceedings would lie in the Hon'ble Court. However evidence is to be recorded in time bound matter being CS (COMM) 484/2018 and in another matter i.e. CS (COMM) 80/2016, in which witnesses are present today.

Accordingly the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify for consideration on 14.08.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 07, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum