

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1058/2018**
BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff
Through (appearance not given)
versus
NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.
..... Defendant
Through Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.10.2019**

CS (COMM) 1058/2018

It is brought to my notice that plaintiff has valued the captioned proceedings at Rs.1.5 crores. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will move appropriate application as per law in this regard. Learned counsel is at liberty to proceed as per law.

At request, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 29.11.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 11, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum