

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1058/2018**
BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.12.2019**

IA No.17972/2019 u/O VI R 17 CPC moved by plaintiff

Learned counsel for defendant is present and accepts notice of the captioned IA. At request, let reply, if any, be filed by defendant within two weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within one week with copy to opposite side.

At request, re-notify for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on date fixed i.e. on 09.01.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 18, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum