

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1058/2018
BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff
Through: Mr.S.N. Pandey, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
LIMITED Defendant
Through: Mr.Rajat Arora, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **07.02.2020**
IA No.17972/2019 (u/O 6, R-17 CPC)

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC seeking amendment in para 22 of the plaint.
2. A perusal of the proposed amendment as set out in para 22 of the application shows that the plaintiff is primarily wanting to incorporate the changes regarding the valuation of the suit by including the value of the counter claim.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant does not oppose the application.
4. In my view the proposed amendment is primarily formal in nature and will not in any manner alter the change of the suit. Even otherwise the defendant has no objection to the proposed amendment. The application is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

5. The amended plaint filed along with the application is taken on record.

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

6. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he does not wish to file any amended written statement.

7. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file replication.

8. At request, list on 12.05.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2020

gm