



\$~4

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. N. Pandey, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION  
CORPORATION LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Ms. Mariya  
Shahab, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **05.01.2023**

**IA No.80/2023 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act  
moved by the respondent seeking condonation of delay  
in filing reply to IA no.19873/2022**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is present and accepts notice of captioned IA. It is stated that reply to captioned IA is not required to be filed as plaintiff has no objection, if captioned IA is allowed.

In view of above and in view of reasons mentioned in the application, captioned IA stands allowed to the extent that the delay, if any, in filing reply to IA No.19873/2022 is condoned and reply filed by the defendant is taken on record. Accordingly, captioned IA stands disposed of.

**CS (COMM) 1058/2018 & IA No.19873/2022 under  
Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff seeking  
condonation of delay in filing Replication**

Reply filed by the defendant to captioned IA is taken on record vide order of even date. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. Thus, pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.



Part arguments heard

Both the parties are directed to file relevant case laws in support of their respective arguments within three weeks with copy to the other side.

Re-notify captioned IA for consideration on 13.02.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 5, 2023/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*