



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. N. Pandey, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION

CORPORATION LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Mr. Maliya
Sahab, Advs. (Mob.9958593888)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.02.2023**

**CS (COMM) 1058/2018 & IA No.19873/2022 under
Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff seeking
condonation of delay in filing Replication**

Pleadings qua captioned IA are already complete.

Both the parties have not filed any relevant case laws, as per the last order.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendant that he wants to rely upon the judgement in *Ramsarup Lugani & Ors. Vs. Nirmal Lugani & Ors.*, which has been filed alongwith reply. However, I am of the view that the same does not pertain to the preposition of law canvassed before me. So, both the parties are directed to file relevant case laws within two weeks with copies to be exchanged.

Re-notify captioned IA for consideration on 15.03.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 13, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any