



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. N. Pandey, Adv. (joined
through VC) (email ID:
snpadv88@gmail.com)
(Mob.9868520336)

Versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Ms. Mariya
Shahab, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.05.2023

**CS(COMM) 1058/2018 & IA No.19873/2022 under
Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff seeking
condonation of delay in filing Replication**

Pleadings qua captioned IA are already complete.

Both the parties have not filed relevant case
laws/judgements till date.

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the defendant
that captioned IA is beyond the mandate of court of Joint
Registrar under Chapter VII Rule 5 of Delhi High Court
(Original Side) Rules and is to be decided by the Hon'ble
Court.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the
plaintiff that the partner of the Plaintiff Firm has expired
and that he may be granted four weeks time to file
appropriate application for impleading another partner of



the plaintiff Firm. At ~~request~~, appropriate application, as stated, be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 26.07.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any