



\$~1

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 1058/2018

BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION  
CORPORATION LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Ms. Mariya  
Shahab, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**09.02.2024**

**IA No.23255/2023 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC  
moved by the plaintiff; and  
IA No.23256/2023 under Section 5 of Limitation Act  
moved by the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in  
filing IA No.23255/2023**

As per office note, reply to the IA No.23255/2023 filed by the defendant is on record but rejoinder to the same has not been filed by the applicant/plaintiff. None is present on behalf of the plaintiff today to explain in this regard. In the interest of justice, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file rejoinder to the reply defendant in IA No.23255/2023 within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

It is stated by learned counsel the defendant that he does not wish to file any reply to IA No.23256/2023.

Re-notify the captioned IAs for completion of pleadings/consideration on the next date of hearing.



**CS(COMM) 1058/2018**

An application filed by the plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC is pending consideration.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 03.05.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
FEBRUARY 9, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*