



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1058/2018, IA No. 23255/2023, IA No. 23256/2023
BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.N. Panday and Ms. Soumya
Panday, Advocates (M-9868520336).

versus

NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Ms. Mariya Shahab
and Mr. Nibin Louis, Advocates.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.05.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Steno is on leave.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Priya Mahindra vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

IA No. 23255/2023 (application under order 22 rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by Plaintiff)

Reply is already on record. Plaintiff does not wish to file rejoinder.
Pleadings are complete.

IA No.23256/2023 (application under Section 5 Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed by Plaintiff)

Defendant has already stated that he does not wish to file reply.

Be fixed for arguments in both IAs on 12.08.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 3, 2024/ss