



§~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1058/2018**

**BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.M. Pandey, Mr. Krishna  
Pandey, Mr. N.S. Hooda, Ms.  
Saumya Pandey & Ms. Pooja  
Bhagat, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION  
CORPORATION LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Ms. Mariya  
Shahab, Advs. (Mobile  
No.9711285059)

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER  
12.08.2024**

%

**I.A.No.19873/2022 (under Section 151 CPC filed on  
behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of  
613 days in filing replication)**

1. Pleadings are already complete.

**IA No.23256/2023 (application under Section 5  
Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed by Plaintiff  
for condonation of delay in filing IA No.23255/2023)**

2. Defendant has already stated that he does not wish to  
file reply.

**IA No. 23255/2023 (application under order 22 rule 3  
r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of LR's of the  
Plaintiff to bring them on record)**



3. Pleadings are complete.
4. Learned counsel for defendant submits that the present suit has already been abated qua the plaintiff as there is a delay of more than 120 days in filing application for impleadment of LRs of plaintiff. She further submits that no application for setting aside the abatement qua the plaintiff has been filed.
5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **12<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**AUGUST 12, 2024/nk**  
*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*