



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1058/2018 & I.A. 19873/2022**

**BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO. ....Plaintiff**

Through: Ms. Ananya Roy, Advocate

versus

**NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Ms. Mariya  
Shahab, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**13.12.2024**

%

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Plaintiff on the ground that the main Counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. List on 21.04.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**DECEMBER 13, 2024**

*RJ*