



§~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1058/2018**

BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.M. Pandey, Mr. Krishna
Pandey, Mr. N.S. Hooda, Ms.
Saumya Pandey & Ms. Pooja
Bhagat, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Ms. Mariya
Shahab, Advs. (Mobile
No.9711285059).

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
03.09.2025**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per the directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **15th October, 2025.**

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/nk**