



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 1058/2018**  
**BUNDELA BANDHU CONSTRUCTION CO.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.N. Pandey & Mr. Hari  
Shankar Pandey, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION  
CORPORATION LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora & Ms. Mariya  
Shahab, Advs (appearing through  
VC)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**19.01.2026**

%

**Regular stenographer is on leave today.**

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule has not been filed.
3. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule as well as hard copy of the documents, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 19, 2026/jk**